506406911 12/16/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6453667

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name	Name Execut		
RAMACHANDRA RE	EDDY ANKIR	EDDYPALLE		03/07/2013	
MANOJ KUMAR VIJ	AYAN			03/06/2013	
RAJIV KOTTOMTHA	ARAYIL			03/06/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	COMM	AULT SYSTEMS, INC.			
Street Address:	1 COMM	IVAULT WAY			
City:	TINTON	FALLS			
State/Country:	NEW JE	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07724				
Application Numbe	r:	7122604			
	(ill be sent to r, if provided	949)760-9502 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 9497600404			
Email:		filing@knobbe.com			
Correspondent Nar		•	BBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, LLP		
Address Line 1:		2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLC	OR		
Address Line 4:	I	RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614			
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		COMMV.626C3			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SEAN AMBROSIUS	SEAN AMBROSIUS		
SIGNATURE:		/Sean Ambrosius/	/Sean Ambrosius/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/16/2020			
Total Attachments: 4 source=COMMV626C source=COMMV626C source=COMMV626C source=COMMV626C	3_Assignmer 3_Assignmer 3_Assignmer	nt#page2.tif nt#page3.tif			

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- Ramachandra Reddy Ankireddypalle having a mailing address of House No. 40-393/2, Jawahar nagar, Moulali, Hyderabad-500040, INDIA;
- Manoj Kumar Vijayan having a mailing address at 21 Kingfisher Court, Marlboro, New Jersey 07746;
- Rajiv Kottomtharayil having a mailing address at 7 Skylark Ct., Marlboro, New Jersey 07746.

The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled SHARED NETWORK-AVAILABLE STORAGE THAT PERMITS CONCURRENT DATA ACCESS, naming the Assignors as inventors, and filed on <u>March 11, 2013</u> as U.S. Application No. <u>13/792,544</u> (the "Application"). The Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or his representatives to insert the application number and filing date of the Application when known.

CommVault Systems, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 2 Crescent Place, Oceanport, New Jersey 07757-0090 (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights").

60692-8095.US01/LEGAL25958136.1

1

Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 3/7/13	Signatur	e <u>Alace</u> Ramachandra Reddy Ankireddypalle
United States of America State ofNJ County ofMonmouth) ss.	
	a Reddy Ankir	, 2013, before me <u>eddypalle</u> , to me known to be the individual g instrument, and acknowledged execution
personally came <u>Ramachandr</u> described in and who execute of the same.	a Reddy Ankir	eddypalle, to me known to be the individu

PAULETTE D. DIDION Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Exp. 12/31/2013

60692-8095 UN0EREGAT 2595813n-1

2

Date: 03/06/2013

Signature

Manoj Kumar Vijayan

United States of America		
State of	64) ss
County of	Monmarth)

On this <u>6</u>, day of <u>March</u>, 2013, before me personally came <u>Manoj Kumar Vijayan</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

PAULETTE D. DIDION Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Exp. 12/31/2013

Date: 03/06/2013	Signature	
	Rajiv Kottomtharayil	

United Stat	tes of America)
State of	CN) ss.
County of	Monaputh	j

On this <u>6th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2013, before me personally came <u>Rajiv Kottomtharayil</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public Pantitte D DD

PAULETTE D. DIDION Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Exp. 12/31/2013

60692-8095.US01/LEGAL25958136.1

RECORDED: 12/16/2020